
8.—7. 62

CLASS XIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

Item. 19' i3-4.
DEILL IN SCHOOLS—coM^Mwed.

9
10
11

VOTE No. 55—continued.
Shooting-prizes paid cadets in error ...
Travelling-expenses
Contingencies

£
3

120
50

£

Less estimated credits under section 41 of l; The
Public Eevenues Act, 1891 "

5,740

5,640

400

Total—Vote No. 55 ... 5,340

NATIVE SCHOOLS.
1903-4.

Total number of officers ... 197
VOTE No. 56.

Salaries—
Salaries of Masters, &c, for Village Schools
Organizing Inspector
Assistant Inspector

16,500
450
300

17,250

4
5
6
7
8
9

10

2
3

Other Charges—
Allowances for warmingSchoolrooms, Flags, Pictures, &c.
Boarding-school Charges, Apprenticeship, and Higher

Education of Native Youths (including material, pas-
sages, &c.)

Books, Sewing Material, and other Requisites
Carriage of School Furniture ...
Expenses of Magic-lanterns
Ferrying Children
Planting-sites
Special Allowances to Teachers in isolated Districts ...
Technical Schools and Classes (including material, in-

structors, scholarships, &c.) ...
Travelling-expenses (including removals of teachers) ...
Contingencies

100

2,600
550
20
25
80
30

120

20,575

11
12

850
800
150

Amount to be recovered from the Civil List
5,325
2,000

Total—Vote No. 56 ... 3,325

JNDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS.
Total number of officers ... 88

2

VOTE No. 57.
Salabies—Assistant Inspector

3 Visiting Officers of Boarded-out and Service Inmates:1 at £188 (6 months), 1 at £186, 1 at £156
Schools—

Auckland—Manager
Medical Officer
Attendants

Levin —
Manager at £180, and Matron at £70 (6 months) ..
Medical Officer at £60 (6 months)
Schoolmaster at £200; 2 Assistants: 1 at £150, 1 at

£110 (6 months)
Attendants at £750 (6 months)

275

436

135
50

211

125
30

230
375


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

