Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

tem.		1903–4.	
	DRILL IN SCHOOLS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 55—continued.	£	£
9	Shooting-prizes paid cadets in error	3	
10	Travelling-expenses	120	
11	Contingencies	5 0	
		5 740	
		5,740	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891"	400	
		5,340	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 55		5 ,6 40
	TOTAL FOLD ING. 35		
	NATIVE SCHOOLS.		
	1908–4.		
_	Total number of officers 197		
1	VOTE No. 56.		
	Salaries — Salaries of Masters, &c., for Village Schools	16,500	
	Organizing Inspector Organizing Inspector	450	
	Assistant Inspector	300	
	Troppout the pool to the troppout the troppo		
		17,250	
	O-was Crupana		
2 3	OTHER CHARGES— Allowances for warming Schoolrooms, Flags, Pictures, &c. Boarding-school Charges, Apprenticeship, and Higher	100	
	Education of Native Youths (including material, pas-		
4	sages, &c.)	2,600	
5	Books, Sewing Material, and other Requisites	550	
6	Carriage of School Furniture	20	
7	Expenses of Magic-lanterns	25 80	
8	Ferrying Children	30	
9 10	Planting-sites Special Allowances to Teachers in isolated Districts	120	
10	Technical Schools and Classes (including material, in-		
11	structors, scholarships, &c.)	850	
$\overline{12}$	Travelling-expenses (including removals of teachers)	800	
	Contingencies	150	
		- DOF	
	A Chail Tink	5,325	
	Amount to be recovered from the Civil List	2,000	
		3,325	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 56		20,575
	INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS		
	1903-4.		
	Total number of officers 88		
1	VOTE No. 57.		
1	Salaries— Assistant Inspector	275	
	3 Visiting Officers of Boarded-out and Service Inmates:	_, ,	
	1 at £188 (6 months), 1 at £186, 1 at £156 Schools—	436	
2	Auekland—		
	Manager	135	
	Medical Officer	50	
	Attendants	211	
3	Levin— Motor at 670 (6 months)	195	
0	Manager at £180, and Matron at £70 (6 months)	$\begin{bmatrix} 125 \\ 30 \end{bmatrix}$	
U	Malical Officer of PPO (Persontha)		
Ū	Medical Officer at £60 (6 months)	90	
0	Medical Officer at £60 (6 months) Schoolmaster at £200; 2 Assistants: 1 at £150, 1 at £110 (6 months)	230	